

Serving Fremont County, Colorado since 1946!

2024 Annual Report

Our Mission

The Fremont Conservation District is a special district whose purpose is to make available to landowners technical, financial, and educational resources concerning natural resource conservation. The Board of Supervisors is comprised of five volunteer landowners and agricultural producers who meet on a monthly basis to discuss local conservation concerns, needs, and opportunities.

Board of Supervisors:

John Daniels, President

Bart Adams, Vice President

Tim Morse, Secretary / Treasurer

Kathleen Drenckhahn, Member

Trevor Aronson, Member

248 Dozier Ave,

Canon City, Colorado 81212

Phone: **719-315-3417**

Email: info@fremontcd.org

Office Hours: Mon-Fri 8 a.m-4 p.m.

Website: www.fremontcd.org

Facebook: Fremont Conservation District



\$34,000

in Landowner Services



\$6,800

in Youth



Total Income:

\$331,891

Total Expense:

\$348,828



210 acres

of No-Till Seed Drilling



250 Hours

of Volunteer Board Time



78 Years

of Serving Fremont County

2024 Grants Awarded to FCD

Noxious Weed Fund Grant: \$114,858

Matching Grant: \$25,000

DCT Grant: \$31,224





BY-LAWS UPDATE

At the 78th Annual Banquet, landowners voted to amend the District by-laws for the first time since 1984!

TIME ROLLS ON....

In 2024, we said goodbye to two District employees: Debbie Mitchell, District Manager for 11 years retired.

And Mia Hampton, our outreach technician, began her new career as a teacher.

Congratulations to both Debbie and Mia, and thank you for your years of service to our District.!

